
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1876
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
RAILWAY WAGON FACTORY AT CHERTHALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of setting up of Railway Wagon factory at Cherthala in Kerala; and

(b) the time frame set for its completion and the steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The project has been announced to be set up at Alappuzha. Land site for the project is under examination.

(b) The time frame for completion of the project shall be fixed after necessary approvals have been obtained from competent authorities.
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